

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 1540**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 21 and insert:

2 “(e) ‘Recipient’ means a person that receives a demand and that:

3 “(A) Resides in this state; or

4 “(B) Maintains a place of business or transacts business within this  
5 state.”.

6 On page 2, line 10, delete “shall” and insert “may”.

7 On page 4, line 1, delete “(6)(a)” and insert “(6)”.

8 In line 2, delete “, except as provided in paragraph (b) of this  
9 subsection,”.

10 Delete lines 4 through 8.

11 In line 17, delete “shall” and insert “may”.

12

---